Spaldington Parish Council

May 2024 Parish Council meeting

7:30 pm, Tuesday 7 May 2024 SALKO office, Spaldington

PUBLIC NOTICE

Members of the public and press are invited to address the Parish Council during the "Public Participation" agenda item. This notice was posted on Tuesday 30 April 2024.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF PARISH COUNCILLORS

You are summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting to be held at the time, date and location shown on this notice.

AGENDA

For decision

- 1. Apologies received
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. April 2024 Parish Council meeting minutes
- 4. Financial Report
- 5. Councillor vacancies
- 6. Clerk & RFO vacancy
- 7. Temporary Clerk contract
- 8. Payroll provider
- 9. Website and email arrangements

For noting

- 10. Public participation
- 11. Correspondence
- 12. Clerk Report
- 13. Issues raised with councillors
- 14. The next Parish Council meeting will be held at 7:30 pm on Monday 3 June 2024 in the SALKO office, Spaldington

Jake Wilde Temporary Clerk to Spaldington Parish Council 53 Carter Street, Howden East Riding of Yorkshire